items making up their remuneration, which is also summarised in Table 1. 
The remuneration received in 2023 by the current members of the Board of Directors was decided by the Shareholders’ 
Meeting on 30 April 2021, which established to pay an annual remuneration of € 45,000.00 (forty-five thousand euro) to 
each Director plus an attendance fee for participation in the meetings of the Board of Directors in the amount of € 500.00 
(five hundred) for each Director, except for the Chairperson, who is granted an attendance fee of € 1,500.00 (one thousand 
five hundred). 
Committee membership fees are shown in table 1, under “Committee membership fees”, and are paid for each member 
as follows: 
- Chairpersons of the Internal Control and Risk Management Committee and the Supervisory Body: € 20,000; 
- Other members of the Internal Control and Risk Management Committee and the Supervisory Body: